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FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution 
Univ Southern California 

for. 29 . Games Head coach Fred Wi l l l ams Full season record 20 
(No) 

Conference name Pac i f i c - i 0 Conference record _ 

(won) (lost) 

_ 5 _ 

Code 

No 

lL 

^k 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Michel 1e Campbel1 

Kim C la rk 

K r i s t i n C lark 

Er ica Jackson 

Rashida J e f f e r y 

Robyn Lewis 

Kiyoko M i l l e r 

Jodl P a r n o t t 

A n t o i n e t t e Polk 

Tina Thompson 

T i f f a n y Washingto 

Adra in W i l l l ams 

tciass by Fr So Jr Sr 

tci 

Sr 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

1 Fr 

So 

S (No ol olavers 1 

Pos HI 

C-6-5 

G-5-7 

G-5-7 

G-5-8 

F-6-2 

G-5-7 

G-5-8 

F-6-2 

G-5-10 

F-6-3 

, F-6-2 

••lZ-6-h 

G 

28 

17 

29 

29 

2 

11 

29 

29 

9 

29 

28 

19 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

130 

9 

121 

58 

8 

5 

29 

103 

8 

222 

31 

88 

Alts 

252 

30 

295 

173 

11 

15 

81 

111 

16 

kkS 

60 

2''0 

Pel 

516 

300 

410 

335 

727 

333 

.358 

.k6k 

.500 

.499 

.517 

.400 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

1 

41 

14 

0 

0 

2 

14 

0 

41 

0 

4 

Alts 

3 

8 

114 

47 

0 

3 

12 

40 

4 

121 

0 

24 

Pel 

.000 

.125 

.360 

.298 

.000 

,000 

.167 

.350 

,000 

,339 

,000 

167 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

65 

5 

46 

59 

0 

4 

15 

27 

3 

168 

31 

55 

Alts 

97 

13 

83 

95 

2 

9 

28 

45 

3 

215 

54 

89 

Pel 

.670 

.385 

.554 

,621 

,000 

,444 

,536 

,600 

1 00 

781 

574 

618 

REBOUNDS 

No 

201 

14 

79 

85 

18 

5 

34 

108 

7 

306 

89 

161 

Avg 

7 2 

0 8 

2 7 

2 9 

9 0 

0 5 

1 2 

3 7 

0 8 

10 6 

3 2 

5 6 

(won; 

ASSISTS 

No 

34 

13 

85 

122 

3 

7 

31 

45 

1 

59 

4 

23 

Avg 

1 2 

0 8 

1 9 

4 2 

1 5 

0 6 

1 1 

1 6 

0 1 

2 0 

0 1 

0 8 

(lost) 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

59 

0 

0 

3 

1 

1 

2 

16 

0 

28 

2 

20 

Avg 

2 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

STEALS 

No 

24 

10 

78 

31 

0 5 0 

0 1 

0 1 

0 6 

0 0 

1 0 

0 1 

6 

20 

30 

1 

56 

16 

0 7 23 

Avg 

0 9 

0 6 

2 7 

1 1 

0 0 

0 6 

0 7 

1 0 

0 1 

1 9 

0 6 

0 8 

POINTS 

No 

325 

24 

329 

189 

16 

14 

75 

247 

19 

653 

93 

235 

Avg 

11 6 

1 4 

11 4 

6 5 

8 0 

1 3 

2 6 

8 5 

2 1 

22 5 

3 3 

8 1 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

IV 

POINTS 

No 

2219 

1982 

conng 

argm — ^ • 

Avg 

76 5 

68 4 

8 1 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

812 

721 

Atts 

1820 

1883 

Pct 

446 

383 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

117 

143 

Alts 

376 

462 

Pct 

311 

310 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

478 

397 

Ans 

733 

578 

Pel 

652 

687 

fl 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 

Team 

1243 

1190 

ebound 

largm — ^ • 

Avg 

42 9 

41 0 

1 2 

Dead 
Ball 

90 

83 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1333 

1273 

Shots 

Missed 

1263 

1343 

?606 =2606 

ASSISTS 

No 

427 

433 

Avg 

14 7 

14 9 

Total Shots 

- ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

132 

51 

Avg 

4 6 

1 8 

STEALS 

No 

295 

262 

Avg 

10 2 

9 0 

FOULS 

No 

507 

600 

DQs 

8 

21 

TOs 

No 

613 

657 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA) 
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1996-97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearisy 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers 
with the men s team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s 
attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one 
attendance total is used Please remember—only games against four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 
Your institution Un iv Sou the rn C a l i f o r n i a 

OPPONENT 

^ San Diego State 71 

OWN OPP T 
SCORE SCORE OT E 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Western 111 

La Tech 
Colorado St 

Utah 

UCSB 

Long Beach St 

New Orleans 

W Kentucky 

Washington 

Washington St 

Ca l1 fo rn ia 

Stanford 

Arizona 

Arizona State 

UCLA 

Oregon State 

Oreqon 

Stanford 

Cal 1forn la 

Ar izona Staf-p 
Ar izona 

UCLA 

Oregon 

Oregon State 

Washington St 

Wash 1ngton 

60 
DH ATTENDANCE 

822 

80 

47 
64 

81 

98 

91 

97 

82 

69 

70 

91 

76 

87 

82 

60 

85 

73 

69 

66 

77 
64 

87 

53 

86 

101 

66 

42 

66 
67 

59 

92 

61 

73 

85 

68 

63 

57 

77 

72 

55 

56 

72 

65 

103 

63 

63 
82 

74 

70 

60 

59 

71 

1 

A 
2 

2 

OT H 

H 

H 

-OT H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A_ 

H_ 
H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

1508 

3345 
162 

207 

427 

781 

636 

732 

3684 

404 

705 

1052 

1427 

1254 

3928 

776 

815 

5101 

1089 

714 

979 

1417 

4247 

1014 

776 

983 

OPPONENT 

28 San F r a n c i s c o 

29 F l o r i da 

30 

OWN OPP T 
SCORE SCORE OT E 

68 

DH ATTENDANCE 

22 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

.̂ 5 i 2806 

31 - 3569 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 Thomas Asseinbly Center, Ruston, La 
Bren Center, Irvine, CA 

2 

3 O'Connell Center. Gainesville. FL 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

13 10793 

13 10793 

12_ 79884 

4683 

22_ 45360 
All tiome games including double tieaders with Ihe men s team, provided women s attendance 

IS counted separately Irom the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women s game 

1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponeni 

1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Pts f50) 

FGM (201 

FGA (30> 

FG/ (800 1 3 F G M ) _ 

3FGM (101 

SFGA (201 

SFG / (90 0 7 SFGM) _ 

FTM (171 

FTA (251 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (281 

Ast (191 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( of 1 

/ ( of ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA 1 

FGA (1001 (FGM 1 

FG / (65 0 24 FGMl / ( 

SFGM (141 (SFGA 1 

SFGA (251 (SFGM ) 

SFG / (70 0 8 SFGMl / ( 

FTM (401 (FTA 1 

FTA (50) (FTM 1 

FT/ (90 0 26 FTMl / ( 

PF (bOl 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb margin (SO) ( to 

Blocked shots (151 

Steals (301 

Signature of repomng official 

of 

o f _ 

of 

) 

vs Opponeni 

1 

) 

) 

Date 

Title 


