### PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31

# FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution	Univ	Southern	California	for	29	Games	Head coac	h Fred Williams	Full season record	20	9
					(No)	_				(won)	(lost)
						Conference	ce name_Pa	cıfıc-10	Conference record	13	5
			tClass by Fr So Jr Sr							(won)	(lost)

Code			1		TO	TAL FIELD GOA	LS	3 F	PT FIELD GO	ALS	l	FREE THROW	S	REBO	UNDS	AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	POIN	TS
No	FIRST and LAST NAME	†CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
No	Michelle Campbell	Sr	C-6-5	28	130	252	516	0	3	.000	65	97	670	201	7 2	34	1 2	59	2 1	24	0 9	325	11 6
	Kım Clark	Fr	G-5-7	17	9	30	300	1	8	.125	5	13	. 385	14	0 8	13	0 8	0	0 0	10	0 6	24	1 4
	Kristin Clark	So	G-5-7	29	121	295	410	41	114	.360	46	83	.554	79	2 7	85	1 9	0	0 0	78	2 7	329	11 4
	Erica Jackson	Sr	G-5-8	29	58	173	335	14	47	. 298	59	95	.621	85	2 9	122	4 2	3	0 1	31	1 1	189	6 5
	Rashıda Jeffery	Sr	F-6-2	2	8	11	727	0	0	.000	0	2	000	18	9 0	3	1 5	1	0 5	0	0 0	16	8 0
	Robyn Lewis	Fr	G-5-7	11	5	15	333	0	3	.000	4	9	444	5	0 5	7	0 6	1	0 1	6	0 6	14	1 3
	Kıyoko Mıller	Fr	G-5-8	29	29	81	.358	2	12	.167	15	28	.536	34	1 2	31	1 1	2	0 1	20	0 7	75	2 6
	Jodi Parriott	So	F-6-2	29	103	222	.464	14	40	350	27	45	600	108	3 7	45	1 6	16	0 6	30	1 0	247	8 5
	Antoinette Polk	Fr	G-5-10	9	8	16	500	0	4	.000	3	3	1 00	7	0 8	1	0 1	0	0 0	1	0 1	19	2 1
3 <b>K</b>	Tina Thompson	Sr	F-6-3	29	222	445	499	41	121	339	168	215	781	306	10 6	59	2 0	28	1 0	56	1 9	653	22 5
	Tıffany Washıngto	n Fr	F-6-2	28	31	60	.517	0	0	.000	31	54	574	89	3 2	4	0 1	2	0 1	16	0 6	93	3 3
	Adrain Williams	So	F/C-6-4	19	88	220	400	4	24	.167	55	89	618	161	5 6	23	0 8	20	0 7	23	0 8	235	8 1
																						<u></u> .	
ОТНЕЯ	IS (No of players	)																					

	POIN	ITS	TO	TAL FIELD GOAL	S	3 P	T FIELD GOAL	.S		FREE THROWS			REBOU	NDS			AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOU	LS	TOs
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
0wn	2219	76 5	812	1820	446	117	376	311	478	733	652	1243	42 9	90	1333	1263	427	14 7	132	4 6	295	10 2	507	8	613
Opps	1982	68 4	721	1883	383	143	462	310	397	578	687	1190	41 0	83	1273	1343	433	14 9	51	1 8	262	9 0	600	21	657
5	conng	8 1									R	ebound	1 9	Total Rebs	2606 =	=2606	To	tal Shots				·			

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 (Please make a copy for your files and send the original to the NCAA)

**CAREER LEADERS**past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked

Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points
2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies 10 2 FF/ <sub>755</sub> FTM 552 3FG/ 316 3FGA 259 з**г**GМ 82 FG/ 506 FGA 1596 FGM 807 G 114 List any player active this shots 300 steals or 225 3 l 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists Thompson NAME Tina

Slocked Shots

19<sup>&G</sup>

PTS 2248

Please list games in order played. After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home count please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH column mark an X. ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Your institution. Univ. Southern California

Yo	ur institution <u>Univ</u>	South	ern C	<u>alı</u> .	forn	nia								
1	OPPONENT San Diego State	OWN SCORE 71	OPP SCORE	E OT	S T E A		ATTENDANCE 822	OPPONENT 28 San Francisco	OWN SCORE 68	OPP SCORE (	тс	S I T E	DH	ATTENDANCE 2806
٠ م	Western III	80	42	- —	<u> </u>	_	1508	29 Florida	78	92	_	Ā	_	3569
_	La Tech	47	66		Δ		3345		70	<u></u>				
3	Colorado St	64	67		2		162	30				—		
4	Utah	81	59		2		207	31						
5	UCSB	98	92	OT	$\overline{H}$		427	32						
6	Long Beach St	91	61		<del></del>		781	33						
8	New Orleans	97	73	- —	$\overline{\mathbf{H}}$		636	34 35					_	
a	W Kentucky	82	85	2-0	тH		732	36						
10	Washington	69	68		A		3684	37						
11	Washington St	70	63			_	404	38						
12	California	91	57		H	_	705	39			_		_	
13	Stanford	76	77		Н		1052	NEUT	RAL SITE	ES (Arena	 City	Stat	te)	
14	Arizona	87	72		A		1427	1 Thomas Assembly						
15	Arizona State	82	55		Α		1254	Bren Center, Ir	vine,	CA				
16	UCLA	60	56		<u>A</u>	_	3928	3 O'Connell Cente	r, Gai	nesvil	le,	FL		
17	Oregon State	85	72		<u>H</u>		776	4						
18	<u>Oregon</u>	_73	<u>65</u>		<u>H_</u>		815	Attendance (inc	lude stud	ents and es	stıma	ate if	f nece	essarv)
19	Stanford	69	103		<u>A</u>		5101							TOTAL
20	California	_66	63		<u>A_</u>	_	1089	Home games (see below)				GAI	MES }	ATTENDANCE 10793
	<u>Arizona State</u>	_77	63		H	_	714	Home games played as dou	ible head	ers				
22	Arizona	64	82		<u>H</u>		979	with men's team (one attend counted for both games)	dance tota	al		0		
23	UCLA	87	74		<u>H</u>		1417	Total for all home games (ad	dd the two	above)		13	3	10793
24	Oregon	53	70		<u>A</u>		4247	Road games				12	2	29884
25	Oregon State	86	60		Α		1014	Neutral site games	-11			4		4683
26	Washington St	101	59		Н		776	Total season s attendance a (add the three above)	ail games			29	9	<u> 45360</u>
	Washington	66	71		<u>H</u>		983	All home games including doubles counted separately from the me						

### 1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (50)	<del> </del>		
FGA (30)			
FG / (80 0 13 FGM) _	/ ( of	)	
_			
3FGM (10)			<del></del>
3FGA (20)			
3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM)	/ ( of _	)	
_			
FTM (17)			·
FTA (25)		<del></del>	·
FT / (90 0 18 FTM) _	/ ( of	)	
-			
Rbs (28)	<del></del>		
Ast (19)			
Blks (12)			
Sti (12)			
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE	GAME HIGHS	

## 1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated

	vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55) (FGA)	·	
FGA (100) (FGM)	<del></del>	
FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / (	of)	
3FGM (14) (3FGA)		
3FGA (25) (3FGM)		
3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) / (	of)	
FTM (40) (FTA)		
FTA (50) (FTM)	<del></del>	
FT / (90 0 26 FTM) / (	of)	
PF (50)		
Rebounds (75)		
Reb margin (30) ( to	))	
Assists (35)		
Blocked shots (15)		
Steals (30)		
Signature of reporting official		Titl